

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 625 OF 2007
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

NATHU RAM Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE (N.C.T.) OF DELHI Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Feroze Ahmad,AC

For Respondent(s) Ms. Gunwant Dara,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the appellant has not filed any additional documents despite a notice from the Registry.

The counsel for the appellant submits that he requires further time to file additional documents. Additional documents, if any, shall be filed before 7.10.2009.

List the matter on 7.10.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar