

Â

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 625 OF 2007

NATHU RAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE (N.C.T.) OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date: 03/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s)

Jail Petition

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.N. Subramanian, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Feroze Ahmad, Adv. (A.C.) (N.P.)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv. (A.C.) (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The fees of learned Amicus Curiae be divided in the ratio
of 50 : 50.

Office report is ordered accordingly.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Assistant Registrar